© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3035_R77 • 1/20/2016	 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Voltage range: 250 – 900 VAC
•	 Capacitance range: 0.001 µF – 0.1 µF
•	 Lead Spacing: 10 – 27.5 mm
•	 Capacitance tolerance: ±2.5%, ±5%, ±10%
•	 Climatic category: 55/105/56 IEC 60068-1

R77 Series Double Metallized Polypropylene Film, Radial,
AC Applications
Part Number System
R77 L I 2270 AA 00 H
Series Rated Voltage (VAC) Lead Spacing  (mm) Capacitance Code
(pF) Packaging Internal Use Capacitance
Tolerance
Double
Metallized
Polypropylene
L = 250
N = 400
5 = 500
7 = 700
9 = 900
I = 15
N = 22.5
R = 27.5
The last three digits
represent significant
figures. The first
digit specifies the
total number of
zeros to be added.
See Ordering
Options Table
00 H = 2.5%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
(1) Insert lead and packaging code. See Ordering Options Table for available options.
(2) H = 2.5%, J = 5%, K = 10%.
VAC VDC Capacitance
Value (µF)
Dimensions in mm Lead
Spacing (p)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Max K0
(V2/µs)
New KEMET
Part Number
Legacy Part
NumberB H L
250 630 0.027 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 900 1,134,000 77LI2270(1)00(2) R77LI2270(1)00(2)
250 630 0.033 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 900 1,134,000 77LI2330(1)00(2) R77LI2330(1)00(2)
250 630 0.039 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 900 1,134,000 77LI2390(1)00(2) R77LI2390(1)00(2)
250 630 0.047 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 900 1,134,000 77LI2470(1)00(2) R77LI2470(1)00(2)
250 630 0.056 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 900 1,134,000 77LI2560(1)00(2) R77LI2560(1)00(2)
250 630 0.068 8.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 900 1,134,000 77LI2680(1)00(2) R77LI2680(1)00(2)
250 630 0.082 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 900 1,134,000 77LI2820(1)00(2) R77LI2820(1)00(2)
250 630 0.10 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 900 1,134,000 77LI3100(1)00(2) R77LI3100(1)00(2)
300 800 0.010 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 2,500 4,000,000 773I2100(1)00(2) R773I2100(1)00(2)
300 800 0.012 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 2,500 4,000,000 773I2120(1)00(2) R773I2120(1)00(2)
300 800 0.015 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 2,500 4,000,000 773I2150(1)00(2) R773I2150(1)00(2)
300 800 0.018 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 2,500 4,000,000 773I2180(1)00(2) R773I2180(1)00(2)
300 800 0.022 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 2,500 4,000,000 773I2220(1)00(2) R773I2220(1)00(2)
300 800 0.027 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 2,500 4,000,000 773I2270(1)00(2) R773I2270(1)00(2)
300 800 0.033 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 2,500 4,000,000 773I2330(1)00(2) R773I2330(1)00(2)
300 800 0.039 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 2,500 4,000,000 773I2390(1)00(2) R773I2390(1)00(2)
300 800 0.047 8.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 2,500 4,000,000 773I2470(1)00(2) R773I2470(1)00(2)
300 800 0.056 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 2,500 4,000,000 773I2560(1)00(2) R773I2560(1)00(2)
300 800 0.068 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 2,500 4,000,000 773I2680(1)00(2) R773I2680(1)00(2)
300 800 0.056 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 1,500 2,400,000 773N2560(1)00(2) R773N2560(1)00(2)
300 800 0.068 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 1,500 2,400,000 773N2680(1)00(2) R773N2680(1)00(2)
300 800 0.082 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 1,500 2,400,000 773N2820(1)00(2) R773N2820(1)00(2)
300 800 0.10 8.5 17.0 26.5 22.5 1,500 2,400,000 773N3100(1)00(2) R773N3100(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.0056 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 3,300 6,600,000 77NI1560(1)00(2) R77NI1560(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.0068 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 3,300 6,600,000 77NI1680(1)00(2) R77NI1680(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.0082 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 3,300 6,600,000 77NI1820(1)00(2) R77NI1820(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.010 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 3,300 6,600,000 77NI2100(1)00(2) R77NI2100(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.012 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 3,300 6,600,000 77NI2120(1)00(2) R77NI2120(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.015 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 3,300 6,600,000 77NI2150(1)00(2) R77NI2150(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.018 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 3,300 6,600,000 77NI2180(1)00(2) R77NI2180(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.022 8.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 3,300 6,600,000 77NI2220(1)00(2) R77NI2220(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.027 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 3,300 6,600,000 77NI2270(1)00(2) R77NI2270(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.033 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 3,300 6,600,000 77NI2330(1)00(2) R77NI2330(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.027 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 2,100 4,200,000 77NN2270(1)00(2) R77NN2270(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.033 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 2,100 4,200,000 77NN2330(1)00(2) R77NN2330(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.039 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 2,100 4,200,000 77NN2390(1)00(2) R77NN2390(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.047 8.5 17.0 26.5 22.5 2,100 4,200,000 77NN2470(1)00(2) R77NN2470(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.056 8.5 17.0 26.5 22.5 2,100 4,200,000 77NN2560(1)00(2) R77NN2560(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.068 10.0 18.5 26.5 22.5 2,100 4,200,000 77NN2680(1)00(2) R77NN2680(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.082 10.0 18.5 26.5 22.5 2,100 4,200,000 77NN2820(1)00(2) R77NN2820(1)00(2)
400 1,000 0.10 11.0 20.0 26.5 22.5 2,100 4,200,000 77NN3100(1)00(2) R77NN3100(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.0010 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I1100(1)00(2) R775I1100(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.0012 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I1120(1)00(2) R775I1120(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.0015 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I1150(1)00(2) R775I1150(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.0018 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I1180(1)00(2) R775I1180(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.0022 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I1220(1)00(2) R775I1220(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.0027 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I1270(1)00(2) R775I1270(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.0033 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I1330(1)00(2) R775I1330(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.0039 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I1390(1)00(2) R775I1390(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.0047 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I1470(1)00(2) R775I1470(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.0056 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I1560(1)00(2) R775I1560(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.0068 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I1680(1)00(2) R775I1680(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.0082 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I1820(1)00(2) R775I1820(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.010 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I2100(1)00(2) R775I2100(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.012 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I2120(1)00(2) R775I2120(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.015 8.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I2150(1)00(2) R775I2150(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.018 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I2180(1)00(2) R775I2180(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.022 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 4,500 11,700,000 775I2220(1)00(2) R775I2220(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.018 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 2,500 6,500,000 775N2180(1)00(2) R775N2180(1)00(2)
VAC VDC Capacitance
Value (µF) B (mm) H (mm) L (mm) Lead Spacing
(p)
dV/dt

© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3035_R77 • 1/20/2016	 10
Film Capacitors
Polypropylene Pulse/High Frequency Capacitors – R77 Series Double Metallized Polypropylene Film, Radial, AC Applications
VAC VDC Capacitance
Value (µF)
Dimensions in mm Lead
Spacing (p)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Max K0
(V2/µs)
New KEMET
Part Number
Legacy Part
NumberB H L
500 1,300 0.022 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 2,500 6,500,000 775N2220(1)00(2) R775N2220(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.027 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 2,500 6,500,000 775N2270(1)00(2) R775N2270(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.033 8.5 17.0 26.5 22.5 2,500 6,500,000 775N2330(1)00(2) R775N2330(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.039 10.0 18.5 26.5 22.5 2,500 6,500,000 775N2390(1)00(2) R775N2390(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.047 10.0 18.5 26.5 22.5 2,500 6,500,000 775N2470(1)00(2) R775N2470(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.056 11.0 20.0 26.5 22.5 2,500 6,500,000 775N2560(1)00(2) R775N2560(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.068 11.0 20.0 32.0 27.5 1,100 2,860,000 775R2680(1)00(2) R775R2680(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.082 11.0 20.0 32.0 27.5 1,100 2,860,000 775R2820(1)00(2) R775R2820(1)00(2)
500 1,300 0.10 13.0 22.0 32.0 27.5 1,100 2,860,000 775R3100(1)00(2) R775R3100(1)00(2)
700 1,600 0.0010 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 9,500 30,400,000 777I1100(1)00(2) R777I1100(1)00(2)